

Form PTO-1594

1003/15085

:T

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Tab settings		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Agway, Inc. 333 Butternut Drive DeWitt, NY 13214 Individual(s)		
Agway, Inc. 333 Butternut Drive DeWitt, NY 13214 Individual(s)		
Assignment		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jacqueline K. Whalen 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
300.00		
Internal Address: Telmark LLC P. O. Box 4943 Syracuse, NY 13221 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$390.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 333 Butternut Drive 8. Deposit account number:		
CityState Zip		
9. Signature.		
Jacqueline K. Whalen Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:		

01/22/2003 DBYRNE

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

00000093 1548604

40.00 OP 350.00 OP

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ATTACHMENT A

Recordation Form Cover Sheet – Trademarks Only Page 2

Continuation of Item #4 – Application Numbers or Registration Numbers

ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS	REGISTRATION/APPLICATION NUMBERS
AGRI-LEAD	1,548,604
AGRI-LEASE	778,628
AGRI-LEASE	1,478,073
T and Design	2,287,962
TELCARD	1,341,499
TELCARD	1,511,241
TELCARD	1,536,731
TELEASE	1,588,168
TELEASE FINANCIAL SERVICES	2,315,559
TELMARK	1,339,539
TELMARK	1,487,757
TELMARK & DESIGN	2,287,901
TFS (Logo)	2,274,786
THE FLEXIBLE FINANCING ALTERNATIVE	1,537,821
TELMARK EXPRESS	76/400,942

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Agway Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 333 Butternut Drive, Dewitt, New York 13214, is the owner of the following U.S. trademarks and registrations:

- Registration Number 1,548,604 for the mark AGRI-LEAD for agricultural and commercial building leasing services and leasing equipment and machinery for agricultural and commercial use;
- Registration Number 778,628 for the mark AGRI-LEASE (stylized) for leasing service of buildings, machinery and equipment for use generally in the agricultural field;
- Registration Number 1,478,073 for the mark AGRI-LEASE for leasing of capital equipment, leasing of agricultural machinery, buildings and equipment;
- Registration Number 2,287,962 for the mark T and Design for agricultural and commercial building leasing services, leasing equipment and machinery for agricultural and commercial use;
- Registration Number 1,341,499 for the mark TELCARD for equipment leasing services in the agricultural field;
- Registration Number 1,511,241 for the mark TELCARD for leasing equipment and machinery for agricultural and commercial use;
- Registration Number 1,536,731 for the mark TELCARD for agricultural and commercial building leasing services;
- Registration Number 1,588,168 for the mark TELEASE for agricultural and commercial building leasing services and leasing equipment and machinery for agricultural and commercial use;
- Registration Number 2,315,559 for the mark TELEASE FINANCIAL SERVICES for agricultural building leasing and financial services; commercial building leasing and financing services, financing of motor vehicles and financing of equipment and machinery for agricultural and commercial use; leasing of industrial equipment and machinery for commercial use, leasing of motor vehicles and leasing of agricultural equipment and machinery;
- Registration Number 1,339,539 for the mark TELMARK for building, machinery, and equipment leasing services in the agricultural field;

- Registration Number 1,487,757 for the mark TELMARK for agricultural and commercial building leasing services, leasing equipment and machinery for agricultural and commercial use:
- Registration Number 2,287,901 for the mark TELMARK & DESIGN for agricultural and commercial building leasing services and leasing equipment and machinery for agricultural and commercial use:
- Registration Number 2,274,786 for the mark TFS (logo) for agricultural and commercial building leasing and financing services, financing of motor vehicles, and financing of equipment and machinery for agricultural and commercial use, leasing of machinery for commercial use and leasing of equipment for agricultural and commercial use, for leasing of motor vehicles. for leasing of agricultural machinery:
- Registration Number 1,537,821 for the mark THE FLEXIBLE FINANCING ALTERNATIVE for agricultural and commercial building leasing services, and leasing equipment and machinery for agricultural and commercial use: and
- Application Number 76/400,942 for the mark TELMARK EXPRESS for agricultural and commercial building leasing services and leasing equipment and machinery for agricultural and commercial use.

and whereas Agway is the owner of the following Canadian trademarks and registrations:

- Registration Number TMA534592 for the mark TELEASE FINANCIAL SERVICES for agricultural and commercial building leasing and financing services, and financing the purchase of motor vehicles services; leasing and financing equipment and machinery for agricultural and commercial use, and leasing of motor vehicles; and
- Registration Number TMA552372 for the mark TFS (Logo) for agricultural and commercial building leasing and financing services, and leasing and financing equipment and machinery for agricultural and commercial use, and leasing and financing of motor vehicles.

The trademarks and service marks set forth in the above-identified U.S. registrations and Canadian registrations are hereinafter referred to collectively as "Trademarks".

WHEREAS, Telmark, LLC ("Telmark"), a Delaware Limited Liability Company, with its principal address of P.O. Box 5060, Syracuse, New York 13220 is desirous of acquiring Agway's rights in and to said Trademarks and registrations.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agway does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Telmark all of Agway's right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid U.S. and Canadian Trademarks and the aforesaid U.S. and Canadian Registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

AGWAY, INC.

Senior Vice President Title:

Sworn to before me this

JANET WILLIAMS
Notary Public in the State of New York
Qualified in Onondaga County No. 4957864
My Commission Expires October 23, 19

RECORDED: 01/21/2003